
SHOW #874 - 5 

"WEEKLY STAT LIST" CHART DATE _J 0 L31 LB 7 

7 I 7 1 -(2) BAD 0 Michael Jackson 71 10 t8 17 20 25 Gary//Encino 
8 I 7 2 - 2 CAUSING A COMMOTION $ 0 Madonna 83 01 6 14 15 15 Bay City/Pontiac/N.Y. & L.A. 

10 I 6 3 - 5 I THINK WE'RE ALONE NOW ( r) 2 Tiffany 8 7 01 1 1 Norwalk, CAl/ 
9 I 6 4 - 7 MOllY MONY ( r) Billy Idol 82 10 3 10 Stanmore/Surrey & London & US / NYC 

12 j 9 5 - 6 CASANOVA Levert 87 30 1 1 1 Cleveland, Oh io/ 
10 I 8 6 - 9 LITTLE LIES Fleetwood Mac 70 32 9 16 19 Lond on/Los Angeles 
12 I 9 7 - 8 LET ME BE THE ONE 1 Expose 87 03 3 Miami/ 
14 /10 8 - 3 U GOT THE LOOK -5 Prince 78 10 11 15 21 Minneapolis//L.A. & Minn eapolis 
12 I 6 9 -1 3 BREAKOUT 4 Swing Out Sister 87 i] ~ 

.. 1 1 1 1 England/ 
5 I 5 10 -16 BRILLIANT DISGUISE 6 Bruce Springsteen 75 10 - 10 13 15 Freeho ld//Rums on 

\ •. 

9 / 6 11 -15 IT 'S A SIN Pet Sho p Boys 36 L;O 3 5 Lo ndon/ 
6 I 4 12 -20 (I'VE HAD) THE TIME OF MY+ Bil l Med ley 68 (DUET) 10 1 6 Santa An~ / L o s Angeles/Lcs Angeles 

12 Jennifer Warn es 77 01 z 4 9 Seatt le/Orange Co. /Los Ang sles 
14 / 11 13 - 4 LOST IN EI10T ION -9 Lisa L is~ & Cult Jam 84 21 ~ 2 4 5 New York City 
8 I 5 14 -18 WHERE THE STREETS HAVE NO N+ UZ 83 40 2 4 6 Du blin , Ireland/ 
6 I 4 15 -23 HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH Belinda Carlisle 86 01 2 3 Ho ll ywood/Los Angeles /Los Angeles 

15 The Go-Gos 81 05 2 5 7 1981-1984 
10 I 6 16 -22 DON'T MAKE ME WAIT FOR LOVE 6 Kenny G. 87 10 1 2 2 Seattle // Lo s Angeles 
6 I 3 17 -26 SHOU LD'VE KNOWN BETTER 9 Rich ~rd Marx 87 10 1 2 2 Ch icago // Los Angeles 

10 I 8 18 -17 YOU ARE THE GIRL -1 The Cars 7 8 50 4 1.1 16 Boston /Boston & Los Angeles 
18 /13 19 -11 HE RE I GO AGAHI -8 \ihi tesnake 80 40 n 1 1 3 ·London / 
14 Ill 20 -10 CARRIE -1 0 Europe 87 50 2 3 3 Uppland s-Vas by, Sweden / 

; 

9 I 5 21 -25 I'VE BE EN IN LOVE BEFORE Cutt ing Crew 87 40 1 Londo n/ 
15 I 7 22 -19 IN t1 Y DREA MS -3 REO S p e ed~agon 77 50 z 12 17 Champaig n, Ill /L.A. 
12 /10 23 -12 WHO WILL YOU RUN TO -11 Heart 76 32 z 15 16 Seattle/ 
7 I 3 24 -28 THE ONE I LOVE 4 R.E .M. 83 40 1 4 Athens, GA/ 
9 I 3 2 5 -29 [ WON'T FORGET YOU 4 Poison 87 40 2 3 Harr isberg,PA. /Los Angeles 

12 /10 26 -14 PAPER IN FIRE -12 John Cougar Mellencamp 7910 15 16 Seymour//Bloomington 
8 I 3 z 7 -3 0 COME ON, LET'S GO ( r) $ Los Lobos 85 50 z East Los Angles/ 
4 I 2 28 -34 WE' LL BE TOGETHER 6 Sting 85 10 5 5 Northum berland/Newcastle/Hamps te ad 
7 I 3 29 -33 HOURGLASS 4 Squee ze 81 60 1 2 London/ 

15 /12 30 -21 I HEARD A RUHOUR -9 Banan1irama 83 03 6 Lo ndon / 
/ 

7 / 2 31 -3 5 BOYS NIG HT OUT 4 Timothy B, Schmi t 82 / 10 Oakland//L .A. 
14 I 4 J2 -31 HOLIDAY -1 The Other Ones 87 51 2 Berl in/ 
5 I 2 3 3 -3 7 SHAKE YOUR LOVE 4 Debbie Gibson 87 01 1 2 Long Island , NY/ 
5 ! 2 34 -40 DON ' T YOU WANT ME 6 Jody Wat le y 87 01 1 3 Chicago/Chicago & LA /LA 

Hi13 35 -24 DIDN 'T WE ALMOST HAVE IT ALL -11 Whitney Hou ston 85 01 t5 6 6 7 Newark/ E. Orange/ Wo odbridge 
9 I 2 36 -3 6 BETCHA SA Y THAT 0 Gl or ia Estefan &Miami+85 101 - 4 6 6 Miami/ 
2 I I 3 7 -5 3 FArTH 16 Geor ge Michael 86 10 3 4 4 E. Finchley, London/ London 

37 Wham 20 6 6 8 19 83 -1 986 
6 I 1 38 -43 CATCH ME (I'H FALLING ) Pretty Poison 27 41 1 1 Philadelph ia/ 
8 I 1 3 9 -41 SUGAR FREE Wa Wa l~ee 87 40 1 1 Sydneyi 
5 I 1 40 -4 2 LOVE WILL FIND A WAY Yes 71 50 8 L ond o~ / Londo n & Lo s Ageles 



-·-
AME ICAN 

SCMEDUL.D ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

00:00 

09:51 

10:51 

11:51 

20:04 

21:04 

22:04 

30:56 

31:56 
32:56 

I ABC Watermark I G FOR WEEK ENCIJ'IG: 10/31/87 
CYCLE NO tSJ'L PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISCS. HALF HOUR NO. 1A (Backed w/4B) 
PAGE NO. ____._ __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 

ELEMENT 

BILLBOARD: "NOV I AMERICAN 'IOP 40 BROUGHT 'IO YOU IN PARI' BY 'IWIX I THE 
CHOCOLATE, CARAMEL, AND THE LIGHT CRISPY CXX)KIE LETS YOU STAY IN THE 
ACTION ••• KEEP ON MJVIN' WITH 'IWIX. AND BY THE JEANS THAT SHRINK 'IO 

RUNNING 
TIME 

FIT YOO AND YOU ATLNE ••• LEVI'S BUTI'ON-FLY SOl's." 09:51 
THEME AND OPENING OF PARI' I 
THEME: THEME AND JINGLES, JIM WNG/AEJ::AP 

#40 LOVE WILL FIND A ~y (B) 

#39 

Yes 

SUGAR FREE (A) 
Wa Wa Nee 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: 

VICKS/LEVI JEANS 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with •.• 
" .•• rhythm in blues. " 

LOCAL INSERT: 

r..cx;o: AMERICAN 'IOP 40 

#38 CATCH ME (I I M FALLING) (A) 
Pretty Poison 

LISTO: AMERICAN BANDSTAND WNGEST RUNNING TV SHCW 

#37 FAITH (A) 
George Michael 

I 
NETWORK SPOT: 

C-2 / 

LOCAL INSERT: 

WRIGLEY /FLINS'IONES ':/ 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with •. ) 

11 
• o • and grCMing • 11 

r..cx;o: AMERICAN TOP 4 0 J #36 BEl'CHA SAY THAT (B) 
Gloria Estefan & Miami Sound Machine 

#35 DIDN'T WE ALMOST HAVE IT ALL (A&B) 
Whitney Houston 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: 
OXY LINE/ SCHENLEY WINE 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
II ..• New York, New York." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: (OVer for side lB) 

30/30 

·_60 

08:13 

30/30 

:60 

08:52 

30/30 

:60 
:10 



AME ICAN 

SCMEDUL•D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

33:06 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

r..a;o: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#34 DON IT YOU WANT ME (A&B) 
Jody Watley 

f .. _.-· • 

FORWEEKEN~~p: --~~~~~----~-
CYCLE NO. ~}4 PROGRA~~M~-~-
DISC 8r HALF HOUR NO. ...JlJ;;BL_l,QQ,!~~..YI.I..~>l--

ABC Contemporary Radio Nelwoltl 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:08 

~·--+-----~----------------------------~c~~~--------------------------------r------1 

37:14 

38:14 

39:14 

47:39 

49:39 

NETWORK SPOT: 
FLINS'IDNES/HOS'IESS -----­
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades af~ 
" ... sweet sensation. " 

LOCAL INSERT: 

r..a;o: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#33 

QL: 

SHAKE YOOR LOVE (~ 
Debbie Gibson D """= I 
AUSTRALIANS AT NUMBER/ 

#32 HOLIDAY (B) 
The other Ones 

C·S 
NETWORK SPOT: 

COLGA'IE TELEDISC/U. S. ARMY ACTIVE 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 
" .•. the U.S. Anny." 

Lcx;o: AMERICAN TOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 

#31 

TX: 

BOYS NIGHT OUT (A&B). ~ · 
Tirrothy B. Schmit ~ 

GHOS'IBUS'IERS (A) ~· 

Ray Parker Jr. ~ 

57:43 THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT:57:50 
1-----~----ITHEME (:00 ) 'ID: 57:SO 

C·& 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: 

30/30 

:60 

08:25 

90/30 

08:11 

2:00 

:10 



SCMEDUL.D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:37 

08:37 

09:37 

17:08 

18:08 

19:08 

28:19 

29:19 
30:19 

I ABCWatermark I • 
FOR WEEK EJ:iQ.ING: _..:1~0'L/~3:,.1/w8.w7!.,.--~---,.,.....-
CVCLE NO _!f{4 PROGRAM 5._ OF 13 

DISC. HALF HOUR NO. 2A (BaCked w I 3Br= 
PAGE NO. _..3L..__ __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PARI' II 
STATION WElCOMES ~~ 

#30 I HEARD A RUID.JR~(A&B&PRS) 
Bananarama 

#29 HOORGLASS (A) 
Squeeze 

C·1 
NETWORK SPOT: 

3 MUSKETEERS 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ••• ~/ 
" .•• 3 Musketeers bar. " / 

LOCAL INSERT: 

IDGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#28 WE'LL BE TCX;E'I'HER (B) 
Sting 

#27 CCME ON, LET'S GO (B). ~ 
Los Lobos / 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C·2 ,~·-··--
U.S. MARINE RECRUI'IMENT /GREYHOUND 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with .•. 
" .•• driving to us." 

IDGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#26 PAPER IN FIRE (A) ~ 
John Cougar Mellencamp~ 

#25 I \\TON'T FORGET YOO (B) 
Poison 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 

'IWIX 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... with 'IWix." 

(OVer for side 2B) 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:37 

:60 

~60 

07:31 

30/30 

:60 

09:11 

:60 

:60 
:10 



AME ICAN I ABCWGtermark I • 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

SCMEDUL.D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

30:29 

38:13 

40:13 

44:50 

46:50 

LCX;O: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

#24 THE ONE I LOVE (B) 
R.E.M. 

ELEMENT 

#23 WHO WILL YOU RUN 'ID (A) 
Heart 

C-4 ~-

SCHENLEY WINE/U.S. ARMY ACI'IVE ~ NETWORK SPOT: 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.• 
" .•. the U.S. Anny." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LCX;O: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 

#22 IN MY DREAMS (A) 
REO Speedwagon ~·· 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: 

COLGATE TELEDISC/HOSTESS ~ 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with. / 
" •.• watch out." 

LCX;O: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

#21 I 1 VE BEEN IN LOVE BEFORE (B) 

LDD: 

CUtting Crew / · 

SCARBOROUGH FAIR/CANTICLE (B) ~ 
Simon & Garfunke1 

57:20 THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:30 
1---------f---~ THEME (: 2 0 ) 'ID: 57 : 50 

C·& 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:44 

30/30 

04:37 

90/30 

10:40 

2:00 

:10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

,', I H _ A<:. t l ~ ~ ~ '' 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

00:00 

09:03 

10:03 

11:03 

19:27 

20:27 

21:27 

31:36 

32:36 
33:36 

I ABCWatetniCII'k j • 

10/31/87 
FOR WEEK E~QJNG: ----::--:-~-,.----::::'=--""""7.:"­
CYCLE NO. HJ4 PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC 8t HALF HOUR NO. 3A (Backed w/lB) 
PAGE NO. _.5'-----

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

C·1 
NETWORK SPOT: 

U.S. MARINES/HERSHEYS --------" 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.• 
II ••• now with cararrel. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

I£GO: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

#18 YOU ARE THE GIRL (A) 
The cars 

#1 7 SHOULD'VE KNCWN BETIER (A) 
Richard Marx 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-2 

OXY LINE/VICKS 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

11 
••• Vicks, of course. 11 

I£GO: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 
STATION MENTICNS 

#16 IX>N'T MAKE t-IE WAIT FOR LOVE (A&B) 
Kermy G 

#15 HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH (A&B) 
Belinda Carlisle 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

C-3 

SCHENLEY WINE/ 20TH CENTURY FOX 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after •.. 

11 
••• without parent. 11 

(OVer for side 3B) 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:03 

30/30 

08:24 

30/30 

:60 

10:09 

30/30 

:60 
:10 



AME ICAN I ABCWatennark I • 
FORWEEKEND=NG: ~1~0~/~3~1~/~8~7~--~~~ 
CYCLE NO. ~74 PROGRAM 5._ OF 13 

DISC 8t HALF HOUR NO. 3B (BaCked W/~ 
PAGE NO. ___,6..___ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

SCNEDUL.D ACTUAL ELEMENT RUNNING 
START TIME TIME TIME 

33:46 
r..cx;o: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

~-
#14 WHERE THE STREETS HAVE NO NAME (A) 

U2 
04:50 

·~ ~ 38:36 NETWORK SPOT: LEVI JEANS/U.S. ARMY .ACI'IVE 30/30 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold · ••• 
" .•• the U.S. Anny." 

39:36 LOCAL INSERT: :60 

40:36 r..cx;o: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

#13 IDST IN EMJI'ION (B) 
Lisa Lisa and Cult Jam / 09:51 

#12 (I'VE HAD) THE TIME OF MY LIFE (A) 
Bill Medley and Jennifer ~'Varnes 

L ... I 50:27 NETWORK SPOT: COIG\'IE TELEDISC/GREYHOUND 90/30 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ••• driving to us." 

52:27 r..cx;o: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

#11 IT'S A SIN (A) ~/' 05:28 
Pet Shop Boys 

57:44 THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT END IN:; AT: 57:55 
THEME ( :00) 'ID: 57:55 

C·& 

57:55 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

59:55 STATION I. D.: :05 



AME ICAN 
•IDP40* 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:09 

08:09 

09:09 

17:25 

1~·?t; 

19:25 

27:11 

28:11 
29:11 

I ABCWatetiiiCII"k I • 
FORWEEKENC~G: --~1~0~/~31~/~8~7------~~ 
CYCLE NO. ~1~ PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC 8o HALF HOUR NO. 4A (Backed w/2B) 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

'I'IID1E AND OPENING OF PARI' IV 

#10 

#9 

BRIILIANT DISGUISE (A) 
Bruce Springsteen 

BREAKOUT (A) 
SWing OUt Sister 

C·t ~-··· 

NElWORK SPOT: 3 MUSKETEERS 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ... 3 Musketeers." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LCGO: AMERICAN 'lOP 40 

#8 U GOI' THE LOOK (A) 
Prince 

LDD: HERE I AM (B) ~ 
.. 

Air Supply 

... l ' 

NElWORK SPOT: 

+. C-2. 

VICKS/U.S. ARMY ~IVE / 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.• 
" .•• the U.S. Army." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LCGO: AMERICAN 'lOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 

#7 LET ME BE THE ONE (B) 
Expose 

#6 LI'ITLE LIES (B) 
Fleetwood Mac 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C·3 

ifERSHEYS/ 20TH CENTURY FOX 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ••. 

" ••• without parent. " 

(Over for side 4B) 

PAGE NO. --L']_ __ 

v 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:09 

:60 

:60 

08:16 

30/30 

:60 

07:46 

30/:30 

:60 
:10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

••• 1 1"1 ( '\." f y • " ' 

SCMEDUL.D ACTUAL 
STAitT Tllll Tllll 

29:21 

I ABCWatermark I • 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W .. Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#5 CASANOVA (B) 
Levert 

#4 M)NY MONY (A&B) 
Billy Idol 

ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENQING: __ ..:.1..:.0.:...f.:..31~/p...8:...7;__~~-:-::-­
CYCLE NO. 874 PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC • HALF HOUR NO. 4B (Backed w/lA) 
PAGE NO. _......!3 __ 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:18 

~-----+-----~----------------------------~c~~~--------------------------------~----_, 

38:39 

39:39 

40:39 

44:30 

46:30 

56:41 

57:50 

59:50 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

U.S. ARMY ACTIVE/GREYHOUND 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... driving to us." 

LOGO: AJYIERICAN 'IDP 4 0 

#3 I THINK WE'RE ALONE NCJ0J' (B) 
Tiffany 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: WRIGLEY /LEVI JEANS/VICKS/U.S. ARHY AcriVE 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... the u.s. Anny." 

LOGO: AI'I1ERICAN 'IDP 4 0 

#2 CAUSING A ~-DI'ION (A) 
Madonna 

#1 BAD (B) 
Micl1ael Jackson 

CLOSE: "AMERICAN TOP 40 HAS BEEN BROUGHI' TO YOU IN PART BY THE JEANS 
THAT SHRINK 'ID FIT YOU AND YOU ALONE ••• LEVI'S BUTTON-FLY 50ls. AND BY 
'IWIX, THE CHOCOLATE, CARAMEL, AND THE LIGHT CRISPY COOKIE Lw'""'I'S YOU STAY 
IN THE AcriON ••• KEEP ON MJVIN' WITH TI>JIX. " 
'l'HEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:32 
THEME (: 18 ) TO: 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: C·& 

STATION I. 0.: 

30/30 

:60 

03:51 

30/30 
30/30 

11:02 

2:00 

:10 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(09:51) 

SEG.£NT 
.3 • 

(08: 52) 

Hour __ r __ _ 

SEQ\ENT 
.'Z' 

Program 

Sides 

~14-5 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(07:37) 

SECWCNT 
.3 • 

(09:11) 

Hour _...:::..:rr::.....__ __ 

SECWCNT ·-

Program 
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Chart Date 10/31/87 --
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I 
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Radio Netwo';t 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(09: 03) 

SEGMENT 
.3 • 

(10:09) 

Hour III 

SEGICNT ·-

Program 87 4-5 

Sides ~and~ 

Chart Date1o/31/87 

Local 
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available 
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Network 
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Radio Netwo';t 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(07: 09) 

SEGM:NT 
.3 • 

(07: 46) 

Hour __ rv __ _ 

SEGM:NT 
~ 
(08:16) 

Program 874-5 

Sides ..1L and____@__ 

Chart Datel0t31/a7 

Local 
minutes 
available _6 __ 

Network 
minutes 
used 6 

@ABC . 
Contempora 
Radio Netwo';t 



t·~ I ~ tC1 ~I IDPICAL PRCIDS 
a 01 ~- - IDPICAL PRCM)S FOR SHCW #874-5 ARE LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4B 

*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

00 NO!' USE AFI'ER NOVEMBER 1, 1987 

1) U GOr BAD CHARI' CCMUI'ION ( : 29) 

Hi I this is casey Kasem. And last week Is Official Billboard 
Chart found three of the biggest acts in the business doin' 
their business at the 'Ibp 3 spots: At #3 was Prince, makin' 
eyes with Sheena Easton on "U GOr THE lOOK" • ~in' up to 
#2 was Madonna, still "CAUSING A CCM-UI'ION". And leaping 
three notches to #1 was Michael Jackson, with the title sma.sh 
fran the Number One albtmt -- "BAD". '!he nost popular stars 
in the world have the nost :popular songs in the U.S.A. And 
we oount 'em down -- on Am::rrican 'Ibp 40. 

2) MARCH OF THE COON'l'IXlVN VETS (: 27) 

Hi, this is casey Kasem - and sare :pop music veterans are 
marching tc:Mard the Top 40. '!here' s San Francisoo' s Starship, 
voyaging with their latest, "BEAT PATROL". There's English 
Art Rockers, Yes, back with "lOVE WILL FIND A WAY". There's 
the man who started in England as a teen star -- Steve Winwood 
with "VALERIE". And there's the man who started in Detroit 
as a teen star -- MJtown' s Stevie W:>nder, with "SI<ELETONS" • 
They've all been here before and look oountdown-bound again -­
on Arrerican Top 40. 

3) TIF AND BILLY FIND REMAKE MAGIC ( :28) 

This is casey Kasem. Last week, 2 hot hits broke into the 
'Ibp Ten -- both remakes of songs originally done in the 1960's 
by Tarrmy James and the Shondells. English rocker Billy Idol 
ripped in at #7 with "K>NY K>NY", while california teen, 
Tiffany, leaped in at #5 with "I THINK WE'RE ALONE NeW". With 
that kind of nnoonturn, Billy and Tiffany oould take their 
remakes right to the top of the Official Billboard Survey. 
We' 11 check out their chart action this week -- on Arrerican 
Top 40. 

4) RICHARD'S MAKIN' HIS MARX ( :25) 

Hi, this is casey Kasem. A few nonths ago, 23-year-old Richard 
Marx came rockin' into the oountdown with his first Top 40 hit 
"OON'T MEAN NOI'HIN'" -- took it all the way to #3. Was it a 
fluke? Well, Richard says you "SHOULD'VE :I<NaVN BEI'I'ER" than 
to ask that question ••• because the fast-paced follow-up, 
"SHOULD'VE :E<NCMN BEITER" is climbing our chart faster than you 
can say flash-in-the-pan. Newcarer Richard Marx -- makin' it 
look like old hat -- on Arrerican Top 40. 

I ABC watermark I e 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. West 0 Suite 555 0 Los Angeles, CA 90068 0 818/980-9490 
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